

## MONO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS SOLID WASTE DIVISION

Post Office Box 457 • 74 North School Street • Bridgeport, California 93517 760.932.5440 • Fax 760.932.5441 • monopw@mono.ca.gov • www.monocounty.ca.gov

## **Mono County Solid Waste Task Force**

Meeting of January 16, 2019 11:00a.m.-12:30 p.m. Town/County Conference Room Minaret Mall, Mammoth Lakes

## **MINUTES**

1. Call to order.

Meeting called to order at 11:13A.M.

In attendance:

Justin Nalder – Mono County

Brian Robinette – Sierra Conservation Project

Pam Kobylarz - Town of Mammoth Lakes

Michelle Hayes – Mammoth Mountain Ski Area

Kevin Brown – D&S Waste

Roger Brown – Mammoth Disposal

## Guests:

Jill Kearney – Mono County Environmental Health Lewis Jones- Public Juliana Jones – Public Pam Bold – High Sierra Energy foundation

2. Public Comment on items not on the agenda.

None

3. Approval of Minutes from December 19, 2018 meeting.

Motion: Brian Second: Roger (5-0-0) Last voting member showed up late.

4. Review of recommendation to Mono County Board of Supervisors.

Brian recommended changes to the language on sub-points under "The duel franchise system should remain." The two subpoints will be consolidated to read: "Curbside recycling options should be evaluated for all of Unincorporated Mono County which could include cardboard, beverage containers and green waste."

5. Recommendations for open Task Force seats.

None

- a. Representative from Construction Industry
- b. Representative from Lodging Industry
- c. Public at Large
- 6. Organics Legislation and Timeline

7. Adjourn to March 14, 2019 meeting. *Meeting adjournment at 12:10 p.m.*